
Melbourn Village College – Staff List 2024-25 

 

Below are the roles and contact details for teachers and some associate staff whom you may need to contact 
directly. All other emails can be sent to office@melbournvc.org from where they will be directed to the 
appropriate member of staff.   
  

Name   Email address   Role   

 Senior Team         

Ms N Smith   nsmith@melbournvc.org    Head of School /Acting Principal 

Mr J Barnes   jbarnes@melbournvc.org    
Assistant Head Teacher – Safeguarding, Attendance 
and Behaviour 

Mr E Willder   ewillder@melbournvc.org   Assistant Head Teacher – Teaching and Learning  

Ms B Cooke  bcooke@melbournvc.org   
Associate Assistant Head Teacher – Staff 
Development 

Miss K King  kking@melbournvc.org   Associate Assistant Head Teacher – Behaviour Lead  

Mr S Luxton  sluxton@melbournvc.org   
Associate Assistant Head Teacher – Head of English 
and AAHT Disadvantaged Students, Raising 
Attainment 

Mrs C Nicholls  cnicholls@melbournvc.org   
Associate Assistant Head Teacher – Pupil 
Development 

Mr S Pollock   spollock@melbournvc.org Associate Assistant Head Teacher – SENDCo   

Art, Design and Technology         

Mrs Z Millwood   zmillwood@melbournvc.org    Head of Food, Art & Technology/Head of Year 11 

Mrs S Heeks   sheeks@melbournvc.org    Teacher of Art   

Mr P Nash   pnash@melbournvc.org    Teacher of Design and Technology   

Mrs V Keppey  vkeppey@melbournvc.org   Teacher of Food and Nutrition  

Mr D Kirkham DKirkham@melbournvc.org Art Technician  

Mr N Evans  NEvans@melbournvc.org Teacher of Design and Technology  

Ms F Ungureanu SUngureanu@melbornvc.org Teacher of Design Technology  

Mrs J Shepherd   jshepherd@melbournvc.org   Trainee Teacher 

English, Drama & Media         

Mr S Luxton   sluxton@melbournvc.org    Head of English/AAHT Disadvantaged Students  

Mrs C Nicholls   cnicholls@melbournvc.org    
Head of Drama, Health and Social Care/AAHT for 
Student Participation  

Miss K King   kking@melbournvc.org    Teacher of English/AAHT - Behaviour Lead   

Ms B Cooke   bcooke@melbournvc.org    
Teacher of English/Media Studies/AAHT for Internal 
Assessment   

Mrs S Hallam   shallam@melbournvc.org    Teacher of English  

Mrs Kay Swann  kaswann@melbournvc.org  Teacher of English  

Mr T Jackson   tjackson@melbournvc.org    Teacher of English    

Ms Maryam Sharifi  msharifi@melbournvc.org  Teacher of English  

Mr N Howells NHowells@melbournvc.org Teacher of English 
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Humanities        

Mr J Stuart   jstuart@melbournvc.org    Head of Humanities /Head of Year 10 

Mrs M Gunner   mgunner@melbournvc.org    Teacher of Humanities  

Mr A Belgrave   abelgrave@melbournvc.org    Teacher of Humanities  

Mr G Tobutt   gtobutt@melbournvc.org    Teacher of History   

Miss S Webb  ShWebb@melbournvc.or Teacher of Humanities  

Music      

Mr J Thomson   jthomson@melbournvc.org    Teacher of Music (Subject Leader) /Head of Year 
9  

Maths      

Mrs M Storey MStorey@melbournvc.org Head of Maths 

Mr D Allden   dallden@melbournvc.org    Teacher of Maths    

Mr M Mudoh mmudoh@melbournvc.org Teacher of Maths 

Miss E Sahbaz ESahbaz@melbournvc.org Teacher of Maths  

Modern Foreign Languages      

Mr F Fan  ffan@melbournvc.org  Head of MFL  

Mrs I Stanley  istanley@melbournvc.org  Teacher of Spanish  

Ms K Titmuss  ktitmuss@:melbournvc.org  Classroom Teacher  

Miss S Ni  sni@melbournvc.org  Teacher of Mandarin Chinese  

Mrs L Navarro Orgeta LNavarroOrtega@melbournvc.org Teacher of Spanish  

Physical Education      

Ms K Coghlan  kcoghlan@melbournvc.org  Head of PE/Head of Year 7  

Mr R Barlow  rbarlow@melbournvc.org  Teacher of PE/Head of Year 8 

Miss A Dowell-McGrillan ADowell-
McGrillan@melbournvc.org 

Teacher of PE (Maternity Cover)  

Science & Computer Science     

Dr D Wilson   dwilson@melbournvc.org  Head of Science  

Mr J Johnson   jdjohnson@melbournvc.org  Teacher of Biology  

Mr D Essien  dessien@melbournvc.org  Teacher of Science  

Mrs T Mayhead  tmayhead@melbournvc.org  Teacher of Science  

Mr M Washbrook  mwashbrook@melbournvc.org Teacher of Science  

Mr E Hodgson EHodgson@melbournvc.org Teacher of Science  

Mr J Richardson  jrichardson@melbournvc.org  Teacher of Computer Science  

Mrs J Dyer  JDyer@melbournvc.org Science Technician  

Mrs P Jones  PJones@melbournvc.org Science Technician 

Mr G Jones  GJones@melbournvc.org Science Technician 

Cabin/Student Support      

Mr V French  vfrench@melbournvc.org  Communication Support Specialist in Charge – 
Cabin  

Mr S Pollock   spollock@combertonvc.org   Associate Assistant Head Teacher – SENDCo   

Mrs A Rouse  ARouse@melbournvc.org Teaching Assistant SSC 

Mrs Z Shakespeare ZShakespeare@melbournvc.org Teaching Assistant SSC 

Mrs A Soyal ASoyal@melbournvc.org Teaching Assistant SSC 

Mrs S Vinci SVinci@melbournvc.org Teaching Assistant SSC 
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Mrs Wittkopp HWittkopp@melbournvc.org Teaching Assistant SSC 

Mr L Higgs LHiggs@melbournvc.org Teaching Assistant SSC 

Mrs A Milligan AMilligan@melbournvc.org Teaching Assistant SSC 

Miss A Lord ALord@melbournvc.org Teaching Assistant SSC 

Mrs B Collins BeCollins@melbournvc.org Teaching Assistant SSC 

Mrs M Bringley-Richards MBrindley-
Richards@melbournvc.org 

Communication Support Specialist  

Mrs L Deas  LDeas@melbournvc.org Communication Support Specialist  

Miss H Richardson HRichardson@melbournvc.org Communication Support Specialist  

Miss J Briggs  JBriggs@melbournvc.org Teaching Assistant – Cabin  

Mrs R Ekundayo REkundayo@melbournvc.org Teaching Assistant – Cabin  

Mrs I Moulds IMoulds@melbournvc.org Teaching Assistant – Cabin  

Mrs C Nzotekoumie CNzotekoumie@melbournvc.org Teaching Assistant – Cabin  

Mrs D Rayner DRayner@melbournvc.org Teaching Assistant – Cabin  

Mrs J Stewart JStewart@melbournvc.org Teaching Assistant – Cabin  

Mrs X Whiteley XWhiteley@melbournvc.org Teaching Assistant – Cabin  

Mrs A Woolf AWoolf@melbournvc.org Teaching Assistant – Cabin  

Mrs A Lewinton-Wilson  ALewinton-
Wilson@melbournvc.org 

Teaching Assistant – Cabin  

Mrs A Paterson APaterson@melbournvc.org Teaching Assistant – Cabin  

Mrs C Andrews ChAndrews@melbournvc.org Teaching Assistant – Cabin  

Mr B Gray BGray@melbournvc.org Teaching Assistant – Cabin  

Mrs S Nickerson SNickerson@melbournvc.org Teaching Assistant – Cabin  

Miss E Reeves EReeves@melbournvc.org Teaching Assistant – Cabin  

Administration/IT Support      

Mr P Soyza PSoyza@melbournvc.org Senior IT Technician  

Mrs T Brown   tbrown@melbournvc.org    School Administrator  

Mrs C Deadman   cdeadman@melbournvc.org    Deputy Designated Safeguarding Lead  

Mrs H Forrester  hforrester@melbournvc.org  Office Manager  

Mrs Z Hatch  zhatch@melbournvc.org  Receptionist  

Mrs M Lawrence  mlawrence@melbournvc.org  Receptionist  

Miss D Lyne  dlynn@melbournvc.org  HR Officer  

Ms L Young lyyoung@melbournvc.org Headteacher’s PA 

Mrs J Miller  jmiller@melbournvc.org  Finance Assistant  

Mrs L Reeves  lreeves@melbournvc.org  Library Assistant/Resources Technician  

Mrs G Stuart   gstuart@melbournvc.org    Analytics Manager (including Exams)   

Mrs C Wombwell  cwombwell@melbournvc.org  Admin Assistant / Lead First Aider  

Mrs B Jackson BJackson@melbournvc.org Attendance Officer  

Pastoral Support         

Ms R Howard   rhoward@melbournvc.org    Pastoral Support Officer   

Mrs G Butcher   gbutcher@melbournvc.org    Pastoral Support Officer   

Miss H Brewer   hbrewer@melbournvc.org    Pastoral Support Officer  

Mrs E Tidby   etidby@melbournvc.org    Pastoral Support Officer   

Mrs A Flowerdew AFlowerdew@melbournvc.org Pastoral Support Officer   



Site Team  

Mr R Perry RPerry@melbournvc.org  Site Manager  

Mr M Bellchambers MBellchambers@melbournvc.org  Assistant Site Supervisor  

Mr D Glennon DGlennon@melbournvc.org  Assistant Site Supervisor 

Mr W Swaby BSwaby@melbournvc.org  Site Assistant and Technology Technician  
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